

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27457/2009

MYSORE SALES INTERNATIONAL LTD.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 30486 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30909 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31183 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31585 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32775 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33519 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 08/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Y.P. Mahajan,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv

Mr. A.K. De.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.3 and 4 in SLP(C)No.27457/2009 have filed counter affidavit. No counter affidavit filed by the remaining respondents even though last opportunity was granted. Hence, place the matters before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(SUNIL THOMAS)

Registrar