

LISTING ON 01.04.2015

COURT NO. 1

ITEM NO. 4

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 1 & 2

(Applications for early hearing)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8527, 8528, 8529, 8530, 8531, 8532 & 8533 OF 2010

Mysore Sales International Ltd.

..Appellant

-Versus-

United India Insurance Co. Ltd. & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

These are appeals against the Judgment and Order dated 9.3.2009 of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in CRP Nos. 601, 625, 587, 594, 628, 620 & 632 of 2007.

There are total 4 respondents in each of the matters. Respondent No. 1 in all the matters is represented through Mr. Debasis Misra, Advocate and Respondent Nos. 3 & 4 in all the matters are represented through Mr. B.K.Prasad, Advocate. Service of notice on Respondent No. 2 in all the matters is complete at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance.

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case in all the matters and Respondent Nos. 3 & 4 in CA No. 8527/2010 only has filed statement of case.

It is further submitted that Mr. S.N. Bhat, Counsel for the appellant has filed applications for early hearing in all the matters and the said applications have been registered and placed alongwith appeal paper books.

The applications in the appeals above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 31st day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Debasis Misra, Advocate
Mr. B.K.Prasad, Advocate
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

pc3