

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 1/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 8527/2010

MYSORE SALES INTERNATIONAL LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

WITH I.A.NO.2 in C.A. No. 8528/2010
(With appln.(s) for early hearing and Office Report)

I.A.NO.2 in C.A. No. 8529/2010
(With appln.(s) for early hearing and Office Report)

I.A.NO.2 in C.A. No. 8530/2010
(With appln.(s) for early hearing and Office Report)

I.A.NO.2 in C.A. No. 8531/2010
(With appln.(s) for early hearing and Office Report)

I.A.NO.2 in C.A. No. 8532/2010
(With appln.(s) for early hearing and Office Report)

I.A.NO.2 in C.A. No. 8533/2010
(With appln.(s) for early hearing and Office Report)

Date : 01/04/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat,Adv.

Signature Not Verified
For Respondent(s)
Digitally signed by

Mr.Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2015.04.01
14:40:50 IST

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Reason:

Mr.A.K.De, Adv.
Mr.Rajesh Dwivedi, Adv.
For Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Applications for early hearing are rejected.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar