

ITEM NO.28

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 8527/2010

THE MYSORE SALES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Service of notice is incomplete on Appellant.)

WITH

C.A. No. 8528/2010 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 8529/2010 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 8530/2010 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 8531/2010 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 8532/2010 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 8533/2010 (IV-A)

Date : 14-09-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anirudh Ray, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Pramit Saxena, AOR
Mr. A.k.de, Adv.
Mr. Zahid Ali Khan, Adv.
Ms. Ananya De, Adv.

contd....

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All matters

Sole appellant (counsel designated as Senior Advocate) is
duly represented now.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the
Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar