

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8527/2010

THE MYSORE SALES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED                      Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD & ORS.                      Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8529/2010 (XII-B)

C.A. No. 8530/2010 (XII-B)

C.A. No. 8531/2010 (XII-B)

C.A. No. 8533/2010 (XII-B)

C.A. No. 8528/2010 (XII-B)

C.A. No. 8532/2010 (XII-B)

O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel appearing for the appellant and the learned Senior counsel appearing for the respondent(s).

The issue raised in the present appeals is covered by the order of this Court dated 06.11.2009 in *M/s Mysore Sales International Ltd. v. United India Insurance Co. Ltd. & Ors.* in SLP [C] No.27308/2009 and connected matters, wherein this Court was pleased to dismiss the said Special Leave Petitions.

In such view of the matter, the present appeals also stand dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

..... J.  
[M.M. SUNDRESH]

..... J.  
[VIPUL M. PANCHOLI]

NEW DELHI;  
FEBRUARY 11, 2026.

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8527/2010

THE MYSORE SALES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8529/2010 (XII-B)

C.A. No. 8530/2010 (XII-B)

C.A. No. 8531/2010 (XII-B)

C.A. No. 8533/2010 (XII-B)

C.A. No. 8528/2010 (XII-B)

C.A. No. 8532/2010 (XII-B)

Date : 11-02-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Appellant(s) Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR  
Mr. Subhash Chandra Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. Hemant Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Divyanshi Bucha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
  
Mr. A.k.de, Adv.  
Ms. Ananya De, Adv.  
Mr. Pramit Saxena, AOR

Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
Mr. Pratyush Shrivastava, Adv.  
Ms. A K Kaul, Adv.  
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.  
Mr. Sathak Karol, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The present appeals stand dismissed in terms of  
the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

[Signed order is placed on the file]